
Annual program 2025  
status 31.01.2025  

  

Please feel free to drop by, we look forward to your visit!  
  

*DTM  from  to   Time  Event  

  Sun. 15.09.24  So. 23.02.25  
Museum 

opening times  
Of Smoothing Bones and Hot Irons 

Exhibition by Mr. Giesen 

  Sun. 09.03.25  So. 24.04.25  
Museum 

opening times  
Krefeld Silk Road  
Exhibition  

 Sun. 30.03.25    11:00 – 18:00  
Exhibition of Krefeld’s art studios  
Exhibition and sale  

 Sun. 06.04.25   11:00 – 18:00  
Exhibition of Krefeld’s art studios  
Exhibition and sale 

  
Sun. 11.05.25  So. 16.11.25  

Museum 
opening times  

Freedom in the Mirrow of Lower Rhine  
Textile Art 
Nilufar Badiian exhibition 

  Sat. 07.06.25  
Sun.08.06.25  
Mon. 09.06.25  

 

10:00 – 19:00  
10:00 – 19:00  
10:00 – 18:00  

Flax Market Krefeld-Linn   

 

 Sun. 18.05.25   
Museum 

opening times  
International Museum Day  
Theme: Museum for Everyone  

 Sun. 14.09.25  
Museum 

opening times  
Open Monument Day 

  
Fri. 17.10.25  
Sat. 18.10.25  
Sun. 19.10.25  

  
12:00 – 18:00  
10:00 – 18:00 
10:00 – 18:00  

„Autumn Magic“  
with silk from Krefeld   
(Racecourse, Krefeld) 

  Sat. 22.11.25    15:00 – 19:00 

November Lights 
The magical Christmas market at Haus der 
Seidenkultur. 

 So. 30.11.25 So. 11.01.26 
Museum 

opening times 
Pop Art Meets a Sense of Home 
Exhibition of the Krefeld designer Melanie Dahmen 

*DTM event at the German Textile Museum, Krefeld-Linn, Andreasmarkt 1  

  

  

Public Guided Tours at Haus der Seidenkultur  

1st. + 3rd. Sunday in the month, 14.00 h  

 

In addition at the weaving room:  

1st. Sunday, 14.00 – 16.00 h, Picture embroiderer designs a picture with threads   

3rd. Sunday, 14.00 – 16.00 hours, Point paper designer works on a Jacquard point paper design 
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